2023 NEBRASKA VOLLEYBALL

KILLS RECORDS

Single-Match Kills (All-Time) Single-Season Kills (All-Time) Team
Individual - 3 sets Individual 11776 2007
30 Lisa Reitsma vs. Oklahoma 11097 | 1. 611 LisaReitsma 1996 | 2. 17.40 2006
Individual - 4 sets 2. 586 SarahPavan 2006 | 3. 17.20 2004
37 Allison Weston vs. Colorado 11/26/94 | 3. 580  Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 1999 | 4. 17.12 2005
Individual - 5 sets 4. 561 Lisa Reitsma 1997 | 5. 16.96 2002
39 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) vs. Kansas State ~ 9/22/99 | 5. 530 Kelsey Robinson 2013
Team - 3 sets 6. 529  Kathi DeBoer 1987 | Career Kills (All-Time)
76  vs.Oklahoma 11197 | 7. 518 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 1998 | Individual
Team - 4 sets 8. 514 Allison Weston 1994 | 1. 2,008 Sarah Pavan 2004-07
107 vs.Texas 12/16/95 514 Mikaela Foecke 2018 | 2. 1,778  Allison Weston 1992-95
Team - 5 sets 10. 500 Allison Weston 1993 | 3. 1,684 Mikaela Foecke 201518
116 vs.Texas 11/5/88 | Team 4. 1,633 LisaReitsma 1994-97
1. 2,031 1989 | 5. 1,603  Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 1997-2001
Single-Match Kills (Rally Scoring) 22019 1996 1 6. 1,600 Jordan Larson 2005-08
Individual - 3 sets 3. 2,001 2006 | 7. 1,564 KadieRolfzen 2013-16
24 Sarah Pavan vs. Long Beach State 913/06 | 4 1,986 200518, 1,521 Eileen Shannon 1989-92
Individual - 4 sets 5. 1,966 1997 1°9. 1,395  Virginia Stahr 1986-89
25 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) at Long Beach State  9/1/01 1(1) 1%2 Eathi D;\?\?erh ;333?;
Individual - 5 sets i " i i - annah Wert ;
35 Sarah Pavan vs. USC 12/11/04 ﬁ:;}gil;zeason Kills (Rally Scoring) 1% 1%22 lealng'tlfntj)slf ;3?23;
Team-3sets 1. 586  Sarah Pavan 2006 | 47" 1550 La : us'| . 201621
66 atMissouri 10117107 530 Kelsey Robinson 2013 140 45y Caprilnlltlvrlns 1988-91
Team - 4 sets 3. 514 Mikaela Foecke 2008 | 12 500 jenniter sa 2002.05
77  atKansas State 10/13/04 | 4 498 Sarah Pavan 2007 7 1210 h/TnInlerEla eaumua 2002'05
Team - 5 sets 5. 481  SarahPavan 2004 o elissa Hmer .
86 vs.USC 12/11/04 18. 1,183  laura Pilakowski 1999-2002
6. 475 Jordan Larson 2006\ 19" 1158 Stephanie Thater 198992
. . . 7. 463 Jordan Larson 2008 20 1150 Lex?Sun 201821
Top Single-Match Kills (All-Time) 8. 459  Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 2001 | 50 1192 Amber Holmauist 19992002
Individual 9. 443 Sarah Pavan 2005 | 5" 1491 Karen Dahlgren 1983-86
39 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) vs. Kansas State (5) 9/22/99 | 10. 441 Mikaela Foecke 2017 23' 1’059 Cathv N thg 1981-84
38  Enid Schonewise vs. Arizona State (5) 9/27/186 | Team C athy o
) . ; 24. 1,051 Megan Korver 1996-98
37  Lisa Reitsmavs. Florida (5) 11/12/95 | 1. 2,001 2006
37 Allison Weston vs. Colorado (4) 111261194 | 2. 1,986 2005
35 Sarah Pavan vs. USC (5) 12/11/04 | 3. 1,915 2003 | Career Kills (Rally Scoring)
35 Allison Weston vs. Georgia (4) 9/17/93 | 4. 1,873 2015 | Individual
34 Llisa Reitsma vs. Arkansas (4) 12/7/96 | 5. 1,829 2007 1. 2,008  Sarah Pavan 2004-07
ﬁzm S— I 2. 1,684  Mikaela Foecke 2015-18
vs. Texas . . . 3. 1,600 Jordan Larson 2005-08
111 vs.Ilinois (5) 09 | Single-Season Kills Per Set (All-Time) 4. 15564 Kadie Rolfzen 201316
104 vs.Arizona State (5) o27(86 | MR 2006 | 5 1,286 HannahWerth 2009-12
104 vs. Penn State (5) 12012086 | o e R Metcalf (Meenderi lo99 | 6 1264  MadiKubik 2019-22
104 vs.Houston (5) ooy | 2. 509 Nangy Metcalf (Meendering) Yooe | 71259 Lauren Stiviins 201621
104 vs. UCLA(5) 916190 | = ¥ Isa Reitsma 8. 1,247  Jennifer Saleaumua 2002-05
4.499  Allison Weston 199419, 1210 Melissa Elmer 2002-05
Top Sinale-Match Kills (Rally Scori 5. 4.84  Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 1998 10 1’150 Lexi Sun 201821
|n°d?\lidl:l139| e-Match Kills (Rally Scoring) 6. 483  Sarah Pavan 2007 s
7. 475 Lisa Reitsma 1997
35 Sarah Pavanvs. USC(5) 1211104 | g 459 Allison Weston 1995 | Career Kills Per Set (All-Time)
31 Sarah Pavan at Kansas State (5) 1103007 | 9 458  Allison Weston 1993 | Individual (minimum two seasons and 100 sets played)
29 Kelsey Robinson vs. Wisconsin (5) 10/5/13 458  Kathi DeBoer 1987 | 1. 456  SarahPavan 2004-07
27 Mikaela Foecke vs. Stanford (5) 1211518 | Team 2. 435  LlisaReitsma 1994-97
26 Kelsey Robinson at Texas (5) 922113 | 17 17.76 2007 | 3. 432 Allison Weston 1992-95
25 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) at Long Beach State (4) 9/1/01 | 5 1749 2006 | 4 420  Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 1997-2001
25 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) vs. Florida (5) ~ 12/8/01 | 3~ 47,90 2004 | 5 3.74  laura Pilakowski 1999-2002
25 Sarah Pavan vs. UCLA (4) 8/25/07 4. 1714 1994 6. 3.73 Kathi DeBoer 1984-87
25  Gina Mancuso vs. Kansas State (5) 1227 | 5 1712 2005 | 7. 3.60  Jordan Larson 2005-08
gg :\(/lelkseyIR(;binion atCNortEwes(tgn (4) 9{?2/2;13 8. 355  Eileen Shannon 1989-92
ikaela Foecke at Creighton . . . 9. 338  CrisHall 1988-91
25 Whitney Lauenstein at Creighton (5) 9/7/22 ISII!g_Ie-Season Kills Per Set (Rally Scoring) | [0 535 icin 201821
Team ndividual )
1. 510  SarahPavan 2006 . .
B s s () V07 | 2 483 Saoh o 2007 | Career Kills Per Set Rally Scoring)
81 at Minnesota (5) 9/5/05 3. 454 Sarah Pavap 2004 Individual (minimum two seasons and 100 sets played)
80 vs.Michigan State (5) 12/7/07 | 4 445 Kelsey Robinson 2013 | 1. 46 Samh Pavan i
80 vs. Missouri (5) 1113/05 | 5 429 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 2001 | 2. 3.60  Jordan Larson 200508
6. 413 Jordan Larson 2006 | 3. 3.37 Mikaela Foecke 2015-18
7. 392  Jordan Larson 2008 | 4. 336 KadieRolfzen 2013-16
8. 386  Mikaela Foecke 2018 | 5 319  LexiSun 2018-21
9 382  SarahPavan 2005 | 6. 3.07  Christina Houghtelling 2003-07
10. 376 Laura Pilakowski 2002 307 MadiKubik 201922
8. 296  HannahWerth 2009-12
9. 289  Jennifer Saleaumua 2002-05
10. 2.83  Tara Mueller 2007-10
86 HISTORY AND RECORDS N



2023 NEBRASKA VOLLEYBALL

ATTACKS / ATTACK PERCENTAGE RECORDS

Single-Match Attacks (All-Time)
Individual - 3 sets

Single-Season Attacks (Rally Scoring)
Individual

NEBRASKA RECORDS

Top Single-Match Attack Pct. (Rally Scoring)

Individual (minimum 10 kills)

73 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) vs. Texas 11/27/99 | 1. 1,297 Mikaela Foecke 2018 | 1. 1.000(13-0-13) Tracy Stalls vs. Texas Tech (3) ~ 11/24/07
Individual - 4 sets 2. 1,290  Sarah Pavan 2006 1.000(10-0-10)  Lauren Stivrins at Northwestern (3) 9/28/18
80  Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) vs. Penn State  12/17/98 | 3. 1,206  Kelsey Robinson 2013 | 3. .917(11-0-14)  Melissa Elmer vs. Creighton (3) - 10/11/05
Individual - 5 sets 4. 1,199  Jordan Larson 2008 | 4. .875(14-0-16) Brooke Delano at Missouri(3)  10/6/10
90  Sarah Pavan vs. USC 12/11/04 | 5. 1,196  Madi Kubik 2021 | 5. .846(11:0-13) Tracy Stalls vs. Oklahoma (3) ~ 11/17/07
Team - 3 sets 6. 1,173 Jordan Larson 2006 | Team
184 vs. Colorado 10/9/96 | 7. 1,139 Mikaela Foecke 2017 | 1. -576(38-4-59) vs. Oral Roberts (3) INn7
Team - 4 sets 8. 1,086 GinaMancuso 2012 | 2. .544(42-5-68) vs.MontanaState(3) 9/16/16
248 vs. Penn State 8/28/99 | 9. 1,077 Kadie Rolfzen 2014 | 3 525(38-6:61) vs.Indiana (3) 11/814
Team - 5 sets 10. 1,071 Kadie Rolfzen 2015 | 4 523(52:6:88) vs.Kansas(3) 10710/01
277 vs. Penn State 1211286 | Team 5. .500(57-10-94) vs. Baylor (3) 9/29/07
1. 4,806 2003 .500 (46-4-84) vs. Missouri State (3) 9/15/18
IS;ggiLﬁlg\lll??‘th:t:\ttacks(RaIIyScormg) Lok o | Single-Season Attack Pet. (All-Time)
oS ! Individual (minimum 200 attacks)
51 Madi Kubik vs. Maryland 1112121 4. 4,550 2021 1. 473 Tracy Stalls 2007
Individual - 4 sets 5. 4,491 2018 | 5 4en Lovsen st
) . uren Stivrins 2020
63 . .LeX| Sun vs. Loyola Marymount 9/14/19 . 3. 440  Virginia Stahr 1989
Individual - 5 sets Ca!e.efAl‘taCkS(A"-Tlme) 4. 421 Lauren Stivrins 2018
90 Sarah Pavan vs. USC 12/11/04 Individual 5. 406 AmberHoImquist 2000
Team - 3 sets 1. 4265  Sarah Pavan 2004-07 406  Brooke Delano 2010
157 vs. Baylor 10/6/04 | 2. 4,227 Mikaela Foecke 201518 | 7. 404  Virginia Stahr 1988
Team - 4 sets 3. 3,984  Jordan Larson 2005-08 | g 402  Amber Holmquist 2002
213 vs. UCLA 12/12/03 | 4. 3918 Kadie Rolfzen 201316 | 9. 400  Tracy Stalls 2006
Team - 5 sets 5. 3,789  Eileen Shannon 198992 | 10. 398  Cathy Noth 1984
275 vs.USC 12/11/04 | 6. 3,766 LisaReitsma 199497 | Team
. . 7. 3,741 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 1997-2001 | 1. 331 1986
Top Single-Match Attacks (All-Time) 8. 3,659  Allison Weston 199295 | 2. 327 2007
Individual (since 1997) 9. 3,567  MadiKubik 201922 | 3. 322 2002
90  Sarah Pavan vs. USC(5) 12/11/04 | 10. 3,263  Kathi DeBoer 1984-87 | 4. .322 2005
80  Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) vs. Penn State (4) 12/17/98 5. .318 1994
73 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) vs. Texas (3) ~ 11/27/99 | Career Attacks (Rally Scoring) . .
71 Mikaela Foecke vs. Stanford (5) 12/15/18 | Individual Single-Season Attack Pct. (Rally Scoring)
66  Kelsey Robinson atTexas (5) 9/22/13 | 1. 4,265  Sarah Pavan 2004-07 | Individual (minimum 200 attacks)
66 Madi Kubik vs. Minnesota (5) 10/30/21 | 2. 4,227  Mikaela Foecke 201518 | 1. 473 Tracy Stalls 2007
66 Madi Kubik vs. Wisconsin (5) 12/18/21 | 3. 3,984 Jordan Larson 2005-08 | 2. 468 Lauren Stivrins 2020
Team 4. 3918  Kadie Rolfzen 201316 | 3. 421 Lauren Stivrins 2018
277 vs. Penn State 12012/86 | 5. 3,567  Madi Kubik 2019-22 | 4 406 Brooke Delano 2010
275 vs.USC 1211/04 | 6. 3249  HannahWerth 200912 | 5 402 Amber Holmquist 2002
7. 3210 Jennifer Saleaumua 2002-05 | & 400 Tracy Stalls 2006
Top Single-Match Attacks (Rally Scoring) 8 3131 LexiSun 201821 | 1 36 KoriCooper 2008
Individual 9. 2615 TaraMueller 2007-10 g ggg ﬁnn;n:sraHETrmum ggg;
90  Sarah Pavan vs. USC(5) 12/11/04 | 10. 2,508  Gina Mancuso 2009-12 1'0 '381 Melissa Elmer 2002
71 Mikaela Foecke vs. Stanford (5) 12/15/18 Teélﬁ
66 Kelsey Robinson at Texas (5) 9122113 . . 1. 377 2007
66 MadiKubik at Minnesota (5) 1013021 | Single-Match Attack Pct. (All-Time) ) 3 2002
66 Madi Kubik vs. Wisconsin (5) 12/18/21 | Individual (minimum 10 kills) 3 322 2005
65  Tara Mueller at Washington (5) 12/13/08 | 1.000 Megan Korver vs. lowa State (10-0-10) 9125198 | 4 304 2007
64 Sarah Pavan at Kansas State (5) 11/3/07 | 1.000 Tracy Stalls vs. Texas Tech (13-0-13) 11724007 | 5 294 2006
Team 1.000 Lauren Stivrins at Northwestern (10-0-10) ~ 9/28/18
275 vs.USC(5) 12/11/04 | Team Career Attack Pct. (All-Time)
237 vs. Missouri (5) 10/15/03 | .608 vs.Wichita State (54-6-79) 91184 | Individual (minimum 1,000 attacks)
237 atMinnesota (5) 10/30/21 . . 1. 401 Virginia Stahr 1986-89
213 vs. UCLA(4) 12112/03 | Single-Match Attack Pct. (Rally Scoring) 2. 396 Amber Holmquist 1999-02
213 atMinnesota (5) 11/23/16 | Individual (minimum 10 kills) 3. 386 Karen Dahlgren 1983-86
X ) 1.000 Tracy Stalls vs. Texas Tech (13-0-13) 11/24/07 | 4. 378 Lauren Stivrins 2016-21
Single-Season Attacks (All-Time) 1.000 Lauren Stivrins at Northwestern (10-0-10) ~ 9/28/18 | 5. 375  Tracy Stalls 200407
Individual Team 6. .368  Kori Cooper 2006-09
1. 1,468  LisaReitsma 1996 | .576 vs.Oral Roberts 91117 | 7. 366  Cathy Noth 1981-84
2. 1,386 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 1999 8. .363  Melissa Elmer 2001-05
3. 1,380 LisaReitsma 1997 | Top Single-Match Attack Pct.(All-Time) 9. .360  Stephanie Thater 198992
4. 1,297  Mikaela Foecke 2018 | Individual (minimum 10 kills) 10. .354  Briana Holman 201517
5. 1,290  Sarah Pavan 2006 | 1. 1.000(10-0-10) Megan Korver vs. lowa State (3) ~ 9/25/98 .
6. 1281  Kathi DeBoer 1987 1.000(13-013) Tracy Stallsvs.TexasTech (3) ~ 11/24/07 | Career Attack Pct. (Rally Scoring)
7. 1,233 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 1998 1.000(10-0-10) Lauren Stivrins at Northwester (3) 9/28/18 | Individual (minimum 1,000 attacks)
8. 1,206  Kelsey Robinson 2013 | 4 917(11-0-14)  Melissa Elmervs. Creighton(3)  10/11/05 | 1- 378  Lauren Stivrins 201621
9. 1,199  Jordan Larson 2008 | 5. .875(140-16) Brooke DelanoatMissouri(3)  10/6/10 | 2 375 Tracy Stalls 2004-07
10. 1,196  Madi Kubik 2021 | Team 3. .368  Kori Cooper 2006-09
Team 1. 608(54679)  vs. Wichita State (3) onjes | 4 363 Melissa Elmer 200105
1. 4931 1996 | 2. .576(384-59) vs.Oral Roberts (3) 9117 2 gfé g”a”ka'?)o'lma” gg;?ﬁ
2. 4,929 1997 | 3. .567(36-2:60) vs.Creighton (3) 103000 | 2 S8 e 200407
3. 4,806 2003 | 4. 544(42-5-68) vs. Montana State (3) 916118 | ¢ 318 Raleev Robinson 2013
4. 4,690 2015 | 5. .538(41-6-65) vs.Missouri(3) MA7189 | 5 35 AH]SO{]McNeal 200812
5. 4,632 1999 .- ;
! 10. .312 Jordan Wilberger 2007-11
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2023 NEBRASKA VOLLEYBALL

ASSISTS RECORDS

Single-Match Assists (All-Time)
Individual - 3 sets

63 Lori Endicott vs. Pacific 9/3/88
63 Fiona Nepo vs. Oklahoma 1111197
Individual - 4 sets

85  Nikki Stricker vs. Georgia 9/17/93
Individual - 5 sets

109  Lori Endicott vs. Texas 11/5/88
Team - 3 sets

68 vs.Colorado 10/9/96
Team - 4 sets

94 vs.Texas 12/16/95
Team - 5 sets

116 vs.Texas 11/5/88
Single-Match Assists (Rally Scoring)
Individual - 3 sets

55 Rachel Holloway at Missouri 10/17/07
Individual - 4 sets

66 DaniBusboom at Kansas State 10/13/04
Individual - 5 sets

72 Rachel Holloway at Kansas State 11/3/07
Team - 3 sets

59  Fivetimes

Team - 4 sets

72 vs.UCLA 8/25/07
Team - 5 sets

80 vs.USC 12/11/04
Top Single-Match Assists (All-Time)
Individual

109  Lori Endicott vs. Texas (5) 11/5/88
88  Tisha Delaney vs. Arizona State (5) 927186
87  Tisha Delaney vs. Penn State (5) 12/12/86
87  Christy Johnson vs. Texas (4) 12/16/95
85  Nikki Stricker vs. Georgia (4) 9/17193
Team

116 vs.Texas (5) 11/5/88

Top Single-Match Assists (Rally Scoring)

Individual

72 Rachel Holloway at Kansas State (5) 11/3/07
66 Dani Busboom at Kansas State (4) 10/13/04
65 Rachel Holloway vs. Minnesota (5) 12/9/06
65 Kelly Hunter vs. Minnesota (5) 10/23/16
64 Dani Busboom at Notre Dame (5) 9/4/04
64 Dani Busboom vs. USC(5) 12/11/04
64 Rachel Holloway vs. Missouri (5) 10/31/07
Team

80 vs.USC(5) 12/11/04
78  vs. Missouri (5) 10/31/07
77 atMinnesota (5) 9/5/05
75  atKansas State (5) 11/3/07
75  atCreighton (5) 917122

Single-Season Assists (All-Time)

Individual
1. 1,653  Fiona Nepo 1996
2. 1,608 Val Novak 1989
3. 1,602  FionaNepo 1997
4. 1,533 Val Novak 1990
5. 1,531  Fiona Nepo 1998
6. 1,524  Lori Endicott 1988
7. 1,503  Rachel Holloway 2006
8. 1,501 Kelly Hunter 2015
9. 1,460  Christy Johnson 1994
10. 1,433 Tisha Delaney 1986
Team
1. 1,863 2006
2. 1,823 2005
3. 1,803 1989
1,803 1996
5. 1,754 1998
Single-Season Assists (Rally Scoring)
Individual
1. 1,503  Rachel Holloway 2006
2. 1,501 Kelly Hunter 2015
3. 1,395  Nicklin Hames 2018
4. 1,389  DaniBushboom 2004
5. 1,372 Lauren Cook 2012
6. 1,369  SydneyAnderson 2008
7. 1,358  Rachel Holloway 2007
8. 1,342  Greichaly Cepero 2001
9. 1,315 Kelly Hunter 2016
10. 1,314 Sydney Anderson 2009
Team
1. 1,863 2006
2. 1,823 2005
3. 1,748 2003
4. 1,730 2015
5. 1,691 2007

Single-Season Assists Per Set (All-Time)
Individual

1. 1417  Christy Johnson 1994
2. 13.90  Christy Johnson 1995
3. 13.79  Fiona Nepo 1998
4. 1374 Val Novak 1989
5. 13.66  Fiona Nepo 1996
6. 13.58  Rachel Holloway 2007
7. 13.58  Fiona Nepo 1997
8. 13.42  Rachel Holloway 2006
9. 13.37  Lori Endicott 1988
10. 13.10  DaniBushoom 2004
Team

1. 1642 2007
2. 1620 2006
3. 15.89 1993
4. 1572 2005
5. 15.63 2004

Single-Season Assists Per Set (Rally Scoring)

Individual

1. 13.58  Rachel Holloway 2007
2. 13.42  Rachel Holloway 2006
3. 1310  DaniBusboom 2004
4. 1246  Greichaly Cepero 2002
5. 1243  Greichaly Cepero 2001
6. 11.64  Kelly Hunter 2015
7. 11.60  SydneyAnderson 2008
8. 1153  SydneyAnderson 2009
9. 11.24  Kelly Hunter 2016
10. 11.15  Lauren Cook 2012
Team

1. 1642 2007
2. 1620 2006
3. 1572 2005
4. 15.63 2004
5. 1494 2003

NEBRASKA RECORDS

Career Assists (All-Time)

Individual

1. 5,086 Nicklin Hames 2018-22
2. 4,824 FionaNepo 1995-98
3. 4,125  Kelly Hunter 2013-17
4. 3,987  Greichaly Cepero 1999-2002
5. 3,786  Nikki Stricker 1990-93
6. 3,332 SydneyAnderson 2008-10
7. 3,303  Val Novak 1987-90
8. 3,198  Lauren Cook 2010-12
9. 3,183  Christy Johnson 1991-95
10. 3,117  Lori Endicott 1985-88
Career Assists (Rally Scoring)

Individual

1. 5,086 Nicklin Hames 2018-22
2. 4,25  Kelly Hunter 2013-17
3. 3,332 SydneyAnderson 2008-10
4. 3,198  Lauren Cook 2010-12
5. 2,925 DaniBushoom 2003-06
6. 2,861  Rachel Holloway 2005-07
7. 2,490  Mary Pollmiller 2013-14
8. 1,058  Maggie Griffin 2005-07
9. 973 Michelle Lynch 2002-04
10. 395 Justine Wong-Orantes 2013-16
Career Assists Per Set (All-Time)

Individual (minimum two seasons and 100 sets played)

1. 13.50  Rachel Holloway 2005-07
2. 12.23  Tisha Delaney 1985-86
3. 11.57  Fiona Nepo 1995-98
4. 1051 Mary Pollmiller 2013-14
5. 1047  Kelly Hunter 201317
6. 9.97  Nicklin Hames 2018-22
7. 9.80  SydneyAnderson 2008-10
8. 9.52  Greichaly Cepero 1999-2002
9. 9.49  lauren Cook 2010-12
10. 912 Christy Johnson 1991-95
Career Assists Per Set (Rally Scoring)
Individual (minimum two seasons and 100 sets played)

1. 13.50  Rachel Holloway 2005-07
2. 10.51  Mary Pollmiller 2013-14
3. 1047  Kelly Hunter 201317
4. 997  Nicklin Hames 2018-22
5. 9.80  SydneyAnderson 2008-10
6. 9.49  lauren Cook 2010-12
7. 644  DaniBusboom 2003-06
8. 540  Maggie Griffin 2005-07
9. 3.88  Michelle Lynch 2002-04
10. 3.17  Brigette Root 2008-11

88
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2023 NEBRASKA VOLLEYBALL

SERVICE ACES RECORDS

Single-Match Aces (All-Time)

Single-Season Aces (All-Time)

NEBRASKA RECORDS

Career Aces (All-Time)

Individual - 3 sets Individual Individual
7 Enid Schonewise vs. Kansas State 11/4/86 | 1. 69 Mary Buysse 1984 | 1. 186 Jordan Larson 2005-08
7 Stephanie Thater vs. Oklahoma 9/25/92 | 2. 65 Mary Buysse 1983 | 2. 161 Val Novak 1987-90
Individual - 4 sets 3. 63 Virginia Stahr 1987 | 3. 159 Virginia Stahr 1986-89
7 CrisHallvs. UCLA 9/14/91 | 4. 58 Val Novak 1989 | 4. 149 Lori Endicott 1985-88
7 Keonilei Akana at Texas 1201121 | 5. 57 Lori Endicott 1987 | 5. 144  SarahPavan 2004-07
Individual - 5 sets 6. 56 Erin Dean 1984 | 6. 139 Annika Albrecht 2014-17
7 Virginia Stahr vs. Minnesota 9187 | 7. 54 Annie Adamczak 1984 | 7. 135  Mikaela Foecke 2015-18
7 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) vs. Florida 12/8/01 | 8. 33 Jordan Larson 2006 | 8. 134 Mary Buysse 1981-84
Team - 3 sets 53 Jordan Larson 2007 | 9. 130  Annie Adamczak 1982-85
16 vs. Missouri 10/6/90 | 10. 52 Annie Adamczak 1983 | 10. 128 Nicklin Hames 2018-22
16 atTexas 9/20/03 Iean3129 1083
Team - 4 sets H
20 vs. San Diego State 9117/84 285 1987 ﬁ‘z:‘t’eiﬁ::\lces (Rally Scoring)

3. 283 1986
Team - 5 sets 1 267 1984 | 1. 186 Jordan Larson 200508
16 vs.Arizona 917184 5. 248 1988 | 2. 144 Sarah Pavan 2004-07
Single-Match Aces (Rally Scoring) i' Bg ﬁnnilk? ALbreiht gglg%

ingle- . . . ikaela Foecke -
Indieidual -3sets Sl‘:l_g.lde-sleason Aces (Rally Scoring) 5. 128 Nicklin Hames 2018-22
6 AnnaSchrad at Oklahoma 10/16/02 |1“ "5"3 ua Jordan L. 2006 6. 108 Jennifer Saleaumua 2002-05
6 Michelle Lynch at Missouri a4 |22 Jg: dgg nggg 007 | 1+ 97 Lexi Sun 201821
6 Annika Albrecht vs. Rutgers 10/30/15 3 50 Sarah Pavan 2007 8. 94 Christina Houghtelling 2003-07
Individual - 4 sets A 17 Michelle Lynch 2003 9. 93 Michelle Lynch 2002-04
:ndivil;e::lll-EISAsk:tnsa at Texas 12111121 5 4 Mikaela Foecke ' 2018 10. 90 Kenzie Knuckles 2019-22
7 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) vs. Florida 12/8/01 6. 44 Nancy Metcalf(Meendenng) 2001 H
y gJvs. 7. 42 Keonilei Akana 2021 | Career Aces Per Set (All-Time)

Team - 3 sets 8. 41 Jordan Larson 2005 | Individual (minimum two seasons and 100 sets played)
16 atlexas 9/20/03 41 AnnikaAlbrecht 2015 | 1. 042  Jordan Larson 2005-08
Team - 4 sets 10. 40 Nicklin Hames 2018 | 2. 037  Michelle Lynch 2002-04
15 atArizona 917102 | Team 037 Lori Endicott 1985-88
Team - 5 sets 1. 225 2003 | 4. 036  ValNovak 1987-90
11 atTexas ASM 10508 | . 215 2018 | 5. 035  Virginia Stahr 1986-89

3. 187 2007 | 6. 034  JaimeKrondak 1997-98
Top Single-Match Aces (All-Time) 4. 184 2017 034 Keonilei Akana 2020-21
Individual 5. 181 2021 | 8. 033  SarahPavan 2004-07
7 Enid Schonewise vs. Kansas State (3) 11/4/86 9. 029  MaryBuysse 1981-84
7 Virginia Stahrvs. Minnesota (5) 9/11/87 Sing|e-season Aces Per Set (All-Time) 0.29  Allison Weston 1992-95
7 Cris Hall vs. UCLA (4) 9114191 | Individual (minimum 50 sets) 0.29  Christina Houghtelling 2003-07
7 Stephanie Thater vs. Oklahoma (3) 9/25/92 | 1. 0.61 Mary Buysse 1984
7 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) vs. Florida (5) ~ 12/8/01 2. 057 Valerie Vermuelen 1989 | Career Aces Per Set (RaIIy Scoring)
/ Keonilei Akana at Texas 2mi 3. 056 Mary Buysse 1983 | Individual (minimum two seasons and 100 sets played)
Team 4. 053 Virginia Stahr 1987 | 1. 042  Jordan Larson 200508
20 vs. San Dlego State (4) 9/17/84 5. 0.51 Jordan Larson 2007 2. 037 Michelle Lynch 2002-04

6. 050 Val Novak 1989 | 3 034  KeonileiAkana 2020-21
Top Single-Match Aces (Rally Scoring) 7. 049 Sarah Pavan 200714 033 Sarah Pavan 2004-07
Individual 8. 048  Annie Adamczak 19841 5. 029  Christina Houghtelling 200307
7 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) vs. Florida (5) ~ 12/8/01 9. 048 Lori Endicott 1987 1 4 028  AnnikaAlbrecht 2014-17
7 Keonilei Akana at Texas 121121 | 10 047 Kelly Aspegren 1993 1 7. 027 Mikaela Foecke 2015-18
6 AnnaSchrad at Oklahoma (3) 10/16/02 Tea“Z‘ o 083 027  LexiSun 2018-21
6 Michelle Lynch at Missouri (3) s | oo 21 Yooy | 9. 025 Jennifer Saleaumua 2002.05
6 Annika Albrecht vs. Rutgers (3) 10/30/15 3' 2'34 1984 0.25 Nicklin Hames 2018-22
5 17 tied oy

4. 232 1986
Team 5. 218 1988
16 atTexas(3) 9/20/03 T
15  atArizona (4 917102 . .
14 vs.AIabam(a Z\&M 3) 1212/05 | Single-Season Aces Per Set (Rally Scoring)
13 at Oklahoma (3) 10/16/02 | Individual (minimum 50 sets)
12 atRutgers(3) 9/30/22 | 1. 0.51  Jordan Larson 2007

2. 0.49  SarahPavan 2007

3. 046  Jordan Larson 2006

4. 0.41 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 2001

5. 040  Michelle Lynch 2003

6. 0.38  Jordan Larson 2005

7. 035  Michelle Lynch 2002

0.35 Mikaela Foecke 2018
0.35  Keonilei Akana 2021

10. 0.34  Sarah Pavan 2006

Team

1. 192 2003

2. 1.82 2007

3. 1.64 2002

4. 1.62 2018

5. 1.58 2020
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2023 NEBRASKA VOLLEYBALL

DIGS RECORDS

Single-Match Digs (All-Time)
Individual - 3 sets

32 Kayla Banwarth vs. Baylor
Individual - 4 sets

29  Billie Winsett vs. Penn State

29  DaniBusboom vs. UCLA
Individual - 5 sets

35 Justine Wong-Orantes vs. Minnesota
Team - 3 sets

93  vs.Montana

Team - 4 sets

111 vs.Indiana

Team - 5 sets

145 vs. Penn State

Single-Match Digs (Rally Scoring)
Individual - 3 sets

32 Kayla Banwarth vs. Baylor
Individual - 4 sets

29  DaniBusboom vs. UCLA
Individual - 5 sets

35 Justine Wong-Orantes vs. Minnesota
Team - 3 sets

78 vs.Maryland

Team - 4 sets

99 vs.lllinois

Team - 5 sets

111 vs. Missouri

Top Single-Match Digs (All-Time)
Individual

35 Justine Wong-Orantes vs. Minnesota (5)
34 Maria Hedbeck vs. Penn State (5)

32 Kayla Banwarth vs. Minnesota (5)

32 Kayla Banwarth vs. Baylor (3)

31 Amanda McCormick vs. Missouri (5)
Team

145 vs. Penn State (5)

11/18/09

12/10/94
12/14/06

10/23/16
9/14/85
9/24/88

1212186

11/18/09
12/14/06
10/23/16
1112121
10/27/18

10/15/03

10/23/16
9/4/93
8/29/09
11/18/09
10/15/03

1212186

Top Single-Match Digs (Rally Scoring)

Individual

35 Justine Wong-Orantes vs. Minnesota (5)
32 Kayla Banwarth vs. Minnesota (5)

32 Kayla Banwarth vs. Baylor (3)

31 Amanda McCormick vs. Missouri (5)

30 Amanda McCormick vs. USC(5)

30 Justine Wong-Orantes at Penn State (5)

111 vs. Missouri (5)
109 vs.USC(5)

104 vs. Penn State (5)
99 vs. lllinois (4)
97  atMinnesota

10/23/16
8/29/09
11/18/09
10/15/03
12/11/04
10/2/15

10/15/03
12/11/04

112118
10/27/18
10/30/21

Single-Season Digs (All-Time)

Individual

1. 580 Dani Busboom
2. 570 Kayla Banwarth
3. 555 Justine Wong-Orantes
4. 536 Kenzie Maloney
5. 524 Lexi Rodriguez
6. 520 Kayla Banwarth
7. 482 Justine Wong-Orantes
8. 480  Amanda McCormick
9. 470 Kayla Banwarth
10. 464 Lexi Rodriguez
Team
1. 2,100
2,054
3. 2,049
4. 1,967
5. 1,956

Single-Season Digs (Rally Scoring)

Individual

1. 580 Dani Busboom

2. 570 Kayla Banwarth

3. 555 Justine Wong-Orantes
4. 536 Kenzie Maloney

5. 524 Lexi Rodriguez

6. 520 Kayla Banwarth

7. 482 Justine Wong-Orantes
8. 480 Amanda McCormick
9. 470 Kayla Banwarth

10. 464
Team
2,100
2,054
2,049
1,942
1,941

Lexi Rodriguez

BAER S

Single-Season Digs Per Set (All-Time)

Individual (minimum 300 digs)

1. 5.04  DaniBushoom
2. 496  KaylaBanwarth
3. 481  KaylaBanwarth
4. 455  Justine Wong-Orantes
5. 453 Amanda McCormick
6. 433  LexiRodriguez
7. 426  LexiRodriguez
8. 423  Justine Wong-Orantes
9. 412 KaylaBanwarth
10. 403 Kenzie Maloney
Team
1. 17.42
2. 1727
3. 16.98
16.98
5. 16.89

NEBRASKA RECORDS

2006
2009
2015
2018
2021
2010
2016
2004
2008
2022

2018
2021
2015
1986
1997

2006
2009
2015
2018
2021
2010
2016
2004
2008
2022

2018
2021
2015
2006
2003

2006
2009
2010
2015
2004
2021
2022
2016
2008
2018

2004
1993
2001
2021
2006

Single-Season Digs Per Set (Rally Scoring)

Individual (minimum 300 digs)

1. 5.04  DaniBushoom

2. 496  KaylaBanwarth

3. 481  KaylaBanwarth

4. 455  Justine Wong-Orantes
5. 453  Amanda McCormick
6. 433  LexiRodriguez

7. 426  LexiRodriguez

8. 423  Justine Wong-Orantes
9. 412  KaylaBanwarth

10. 4.03

Team

1. 17.42

2. 1698
16.98

4. 16.89

5 1659

Kenzie Maloney

2006
2009
2010
2015
2004
2021
2022
2016
2008
2018

2004
2001
2021
2006
2003

Career Digs (All-Time)
Individual
1. 1,890
2. 1,706
3. 1,587
4. 1,568
5. 1,410
6. 1,406
7
8
9
1

Justine Wong-Orantes
Kayla Banwarth
Nicklin Hames
Jennifer Saleaumua
Jordan Larson

Kenzie Maloney
Hannah Werth

Nicklin Hames

Dani Bushoom

Kadie Rolfzen

1,367
1,362
. 1,281
0. 1,255

Career Digs (Rally Scoring)
Individual
1. 1,890
. 1,706

Justine Wong-Orantes
Kayla Banwarth
Nicklin Hames
Jennifer Saleaumua
Jordan Larson

Kenzie Maloney
Hannah Werth

Dani Bushoom

Kadie Rolfzen

Annika Albrecht

2

3. 1,587
4. 1,568
5. 1,410
6. 1,406
7. 1,367
8. 1,281
9. 1,255
10. 1,160

Career Digs Per Set (All-Time)

Individual (minimum two seasons and 100 sets played)

1. 437  KaylaBanwarth

2. 430  LexiRodriguez

3. 422  Amanda McCormick
4. 404  Justine Wong-Orantes
5. 3.63  Jennifer Saleaumua
6. 333  laraDykstra

7. 327  Mandy Monson

8. 3.17  Jordan Larson

9. 3.15 Hannah Werth

10. 3.1 Nicklin Hames

Career Digs Per Set (Rally Scoring)

Individual (minimum two seasons and 100 sets played)

1. 437  KaylaBanwarth

2. 430  LexiRodriguez

3. 422  Amanda McCormick
4. 404  Justine Wong-Orantes
5. 3.63  Jennifer Saleaumua
6. 333  laraDykstra

7. 317  Jordan Larson

8. 3.15 Hannah Werth

9. 31 Nicklin Hames

10. 3.06 Kenzie Knuckles

2013-16
2007-10
2018-22
2002-05
2005-08
2015-18
2009-12
2018-21
2003-06
2013-16

2013-16
2007-10
2018-22
2002-05
2005-08
2015-18
2009-12
2003-06
2013-16
201417

2007-10
2021-22
2003-04
2013-16
2002-05
2011-12
1997-99
2005-08
2009-12
2018-22

2007-10
2021-22
2003-04
2013-16
2002-05
2011-12
2005-08
2009-12
2018-22
2019-21
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2023 NEBRASKA VOLLEYBALL

BLOCKS RECORDS

Single-Match Blocks (All-Time)

NEBRASKA RECORDS

Single-Season Blocks (Rally Scoring)

Career Blocks (Rally Scoring)

Individual - 3 sets Individual Individual
13 Amber Holmquist vs. Texas Tech 11/18/01 | 1. 250 Melissa Elmer 2005 | 1. 767 Melissa Elmer 2001-05
13 Amber Holmquist vs. Kansas State 11/30/02 | 2. 200 Melissa Elmer 2004 | 2. 578  Tracy Stalls 2004-07
13 Cecilia Hall vs. Michigan 11122114 | 3. 197 Amber Holmquist 2002 | 3. 563 Lauren Stivrins 2017-21
Individual - 4 sets ‘ 4. 190 AmberHolmquist 2001 | 4. 55T  AmberRolfzen 2013-16
18 Karen Dahlgren vs. U.S. International 9114184 | 5. 186  Melissa Elmer 2003 | 5. 459  SarahPavan 2004-07
Individual - 5 sets 6. 182  AmberRolfzen 2015 | 6. 392 (allie Schwarzenbach 2018-21
14 Stephanie Thater vs. Kansas 1723190 | 7. 180 JennyKropp 2001 | 7. 389  Brooke Delano 200711
Team - 3 sets 8. 177 Callie Schwarzenbach 2018 | 8. 385  CeciliaHall 201115
23 vs.Kansas TN2004 | 9 175  Kaitlyn Hord 2022 | 9. 378  Meghan Haggerty 2012-15
Team - 4 sets 10. 162 Tracy Stalls 2006 | 10. 347 KadieRolfzen 201316
26 atTexas 10/22/00 Team
Team - 5 sets :
24 atKansas State 1112600 | 5 327> 200 | Career Blocks Per Set (All-Time)
Individual (minimum two seasons and 100 sets played)
Single-Match Blocks (Rally Scoring) i ‘3‘32'5 gggg 1. 190 Amber Holmguist 19992002
Individual - 3 sets 2. 1.74  Melissa Elmer 2001-05
13 Amber Holmquist vs. Texas Tech L 2003 | 3 142 Stephanie Thater 1989-92
13 Amber Holmquist vs. Kansas State 11/30/02 . . 4. 152 JennyKropp 1998-2001
13 Cecilia Hall vs. Michigan 1122114 | Single-Season Blocks Per Set (All-Time) 5. 1.50  Megan Korver 1996-98
Individual - 4 sets Individual (minimum 100 blocks) 6. 1.44  ToniaTauke 1996-99
16 Melissa Elmer at Kansas 10/8/05 | 1. 217 Melissa Elmer 2005 | 7. 1.44  JenMcFadden 1993-95
Individual - 5 sets 2. 201 AmberHolmquist 2002 | 8. 143  Tracy Stalls 2004-07
12 Tracy Stalls at Colorado 11/11/06 | 3. 198  Amber Holmquist 2000 | 9. 1.28  KarenDahlgren 1983-86
12 Brooke Delano at Minnesota 10/15/11 | 4. 1.92  Stephanie Thater 1992 | 10. 1.24  Virginia Stahr 1986-89
Team - 3 sets 5. 189  Melissa Elmer 2004
B ansas 112008 1 6. 186 Jen McFadden 1993 | Career Blocks Per Set (Rally Scoring)
94 vs.Kansas State 11/19/05 7. 181 AmberHoImqu!st 2001 Individual (minimum two seasons and 100 sets played)
: 8. 175  AmberHolmquist 1999 ; i
Team - 5ses . 173 Jemy Koy 00| 5 145 TSl 200007
235t Colorado 1o 10172 ToniaTauke 1998 | 3 122 Callie Schwarzenbach 201821
Top Single-Match Blocks (All-Time) T 2001 | & 119 AmberRolfzen 201316
Individual 415 2000 5 118 CelC|I|aHaII 2011-15
18 Karen Dahlgren vs. US. Intemational (4)  9/14/84 | 5 )"0 2005 | & 1 Briana Holman 2015-17
16 Melissa Elmer at Kansas (4) 10/8/05 2 4'02 2004 7. 113 Hayley Thramer 2009-13
16 Amber Holmquist at Texas (4) 10/22/00 : 8. 117 Brooke Delano 2007-11
15 Melissa Elmer at Kansas (4) 10/8i03 | > 393 1998 1 9. 1.09  Amanda Gates 2005-08
14 Stephanie Thater vs. Kansas (5) 11/23/90 . . 10. 1.08 Lauren Stivrins 2017-21
Team Single-Season Blocks Per Set (Rally Scoring)
33 Penn State (5) 12/12/86 | Individual (minimum 100 blocks)
1. 217 Melissa Elmer 2005
Top Single-Match Blocks (Rally Scoring) 2 201 Amber Holmguist 200, | SOLO BLOCKS RECORDS
Individual 3. 1.89  Melissa Elmer 2004 | Solo Blocks (All-Time)
16 Melissa Elmer at Kansas (4) 10/8/05 | 4. 1.81 Amber Holmquist 2001 | Individual School Record - Match
15 Melissa Elmer at Kansas (4) 10/8/03 | 5. 173 Jenny Kropp 2001 | 6  KarenDahlgrenvs.U.S. International 9/14/84
13 Melissa Elmer vs. Pepperdine (4) 919105 | 6. 1.65  Tracy Stalls 2004 | 6  Virginia Stahrvs. Penn State 9/12/87
13 AmberHolmquist vs. Texas Tech (3) 11801 1 7. 161 Kaitlyn Hord 2022 | Team School Record - Match
13 Amber Holmquist vs. Kansas State (3) 11/30/02 | g 159 Tracy Stalls 2005 | 14 vs.US. International 9/15/84
13 Cecilia Hall vs. Michigan (3) 11122114 159  Melissa Elmer 2003 | Individual School Record - Season
13 Callie Schwarzenbach vs. New Mexico (3) 9418 | 10 158  AmberRolfzen 2015 | 46  Karen Dahlgren 1984
Team Team Team School Record - Season
24 vs. Kansas State (4) 11/19/05 1. 418 2001 | 285 1987
23.5 atColorado (5) s |5 4y, 2005 | Individual School Record - Career
23 vs.Kansas (3) 112004 | 5" 40, 2004 | 132 Karen Dahlgren 1983-86
22 atKansas (4) 10/8/03 4' 3.83 2002
%g Zf‘KF;enpSZ?(‘jl')”e(A) 13%2 5. 317 2003 | Solo Blocks (Rally Scoring)
Individual School Record - Match
Single-Season Blocks (All-Time) Career Blocks (All-Time) > Tracy Stalls vs. Kansas State 11719105
Individual Individual Team School Record - Match
1. 250  Melissa Elmer 2005 | 1. 767 Melissa Elmer 200105 | 7 vs-Kansas State 11/19/05
2. 220 Amber Holmquist 2000 | 2. 728 Amber Holmquist 19992002 | 7 . vs-Michigan nam
3200 Melissa Elmer 2004 | 3 592 Stephanie Thater 1989.92 Individual School Record - Season
4. 197 Stephanie Thater 1990 | 4 578 Tacy Stalls 200407 | 31 Jordanlarson 2006
197 Amber Holmauist 2002 | 5. 563 Lauren Stivrins 201721 | Team School Record - Season 2001
6. 190 Amber Holmquist 2001 | 6 558 Karen Dahlgren 198386 | |ndividual School Record - Career
7. 188 ToniaTauke 1998 | 7. 555 Virginia Stahr 1986-89
8. 186 Melissa Elmer 2003 | g 551  AmberRolfzen 201316 | 82 JordanLarson 200508
9. 185 StephanieThater 1991 9 544 Jenny Kropp 1998-2001
185 Megan Korver 19961 10, 538 ToniaTauke 199699
Team
1. 4715 2000
477.5 2005
3. 4525 1998
4. 451 2001
5. 4265 2004
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2023 NEBRASKA VOLLEYBALL

NEBRASKA RECORDS

NCAA TOURNAMENT MATCH RECORDS

Postseason Match Kills (All-Time)
Individual - 3 sets

23 Enid Schonewise vs. Penn State 12/7/85
Individual - 4 sets

34 Llisa Reitsma vs. Arkansas 1217196
Individual - 5 sets

35 Sarah Pavanvs. USC 12/11/04
Team - 3 sets

71 vs.George Washington 12/3/94
Team - 4 sets

101 vs.Texas 12/16/95
Team - 5 sets

104 vs. Penn State 12/12/86

Postseason Match Kills (Rally Scoring)
Individual - 3 sets

21 Kelsey Robinson vs.Texas 1211413
Individual - 4 sets

22 Sarah Pavan vs. UCLA 12/14/06
22 Sarah Pavan vs. Stanford 12/16/06
Individual - 5 sets

35 Sarah Pavanvs. USC 12/11/04
Team - 3 sets

60 vs.Valparaiso 12/5/03
60 vs. Wichita State 12/4/04
Team - 4 sets

70  atKansas State 12/1/01
70 vs.UCLA 12/14/06
70 atWashington 1211214
Team - 5 sets

86 vs.USC 12/11/04

Postseason Match Attacks (All-Time)
Individual - 3 sets

59  Lisa Reitsma vs. Long Beach State
Individual - 4 sets

80  Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) vs. Penn State  12/17/98
Individual - 5 sets

12113197

90  Sarah Pavan vs. USC 12/11/04
Team - 3 sets
159 vs.Arizona 12/9/00
Team - 4 sets
255 vs. Penn State 12/10/94
Team - 5 sets
277 vs. Penn State 12/12/86

Postseason Match Attacks (Rally Scoring)
Individual - 3 sets

50  Kelsey Robinson vs.Texas 1211413
Individual - 4 sets

58  Sarah Pavan vs. UCLA 12/14/06
Individual - 5 sets

90  Sarah Pavan vs. USC 12/11/04
Team - 3 sets

146 vs. Washington 12117105
Team - 4 sets

213 vs. UCLA 12/12/03
Team - 5 sets

275 vs. USC 12/11/04

Postseason Match Attack Pct. (All-Time)
Individual - 3 sets

.737 Melissa Elmer (15-1-19) vs. Dayton 12/6/03
Individual - 4 sets

824 Cecilia Hall (14-0-17) at Washington 1211214
Individual - 5 sets

.615 Lauren Stivrins (19-3-26) vs. Stanford 12/15/18
Team - 3 sets

486 vs. Morgan State 12/4/98
Team - 4 sets

406 vs. Arkansas 1217196
Team - 5 sets

.300 vs. Michigan State 1217107

Postseason Match Attack Pct. (Rally Scoring)
Individual - 3 sets

.737 Melissa Elmer (15-1-19) vs. Dayton 12/6/03
Individual - 4 sets

824 Cecilia Hall (14-0-17) at Washington 12112114
Individual - 5 sets

.615 Lauren Stivrins (19-3-26) vs. Stanford 12/15/18
Team - 3 sets

467 vs.UAB 12/6/08
Team - 4 sets

444 vs UCLA 12/12/03
Team - 5 sets

.300 vs. Michigan State 1217107
Postseason Match Assists (All-Time)
Individual - 3 sets

56  Val Novak vs. lllinois 12/9/90
Individual - 4 sets

87  Christy Johnson vs. Texas 12/16/95
Individual - 5 sets

87  Tisha Delaney vs. Penn State 12112186
Team - 3 sets

65 vs.Arizona 12/9/00
Team - 4 sets

94 vs.Texas 12/16/95
Team - 5 sets

90 vs. Penn State 12/12/86

Postseason Match Assists (Rally Scoring)
Individual - 3 sets

47 Kelly Hunter vs. BYU 121115
Individual - 4 sets

58  Rachel Holloway vs. Stanford 12/16/06
Individual - 5 sets

65  Rachel Holloway vs. Minnesota 1219106
Team - 3 sets

58  vs.Wichita State 12/4/04
Team - 4 sets

65 vs. Stanford 12/16/06
Team - 5 sets

80 vs.USC 12/11/04
Postseason Match Aces (All-Time)

Individual - 3 sets

5 Six tied

Individual - 4 sets

7 Keonilei Akana at Texas 1211121
Individual - 5 sets

7 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) vs. Florida 12/8/01
Team - 3 sets

14 vs.Alabama A&M 12/2/05
Team - 4 sets

13 vs. Pittshurgh 12/6/86
Team - 5 sets

10 vs. Penn State 12114117

Postseason Match Aces (Rally Scoring)
Individual - 3 sets

5 Jordan Larson vs. South Dakota State 11/30/07
5 Jordan Larson vs. Wichita State 12/1/07
5 Lexi Sunvs. Baylor 418121
Individual - 4 sets

7 Keonilei Akana at Texas 1211121
Individual - 5 sets

7 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) vs. Florida 12/8/01
Team - 3 sets

14 vs.Alabama A&M 12/2/05
Team - 4 sets

7 vs. American 1211106
7 vs.Washington 12112115
7 vs. Missouri 1217119
Team - 5 sets

10 vs. Penn State 12114117

Postseason Match Digs (All-Time)
Individual - 3 sets

24 Kayla Banwarth vs. Coastal Carolina 12/4/09
24 Justine Wong-Orantes vs. TCU 1213116
Individual - 4 sets

29  Billie Winsett vs. Penn State 12/10/94
29 DaniBushoom vs. UCLA 12/14/06
Individual - 5 sets

30 Amanda McCormick vs. USC 12/111/04
Team - 3 sets

71 vs. Florida State 12/4121
Team - 4 sets

98  vs. Penn State 12/10/94
Team - 5 sets

109 vs.USC 12/11/04

Postseason Match Digs (Rally Scoring)
Individual - 3 sets

24 Kayla Banwarth vs. Coastal Carolina 12/4/09
24 Justine Wong-Orantes vs. TCU 1213116
Individual - 4 sets

29 DaniBushoom vs. UCLA 12/14/06
Individual - 5 sets

30  Amanda McCormick vs. USC 12/11/04
Team - 3 sets

71 vs.Florida State 12/4121
Team - 4 sets

95  vs.UCLA 12/12/03
Team - 5 sets

109 vs.USC 12/11/04
Postseason Match Blocks (All-Time)
Individual - 3 sets

10 Melissa Elmervs. Duke 12/3/05
10 Melissa Elmer vs. Florida 12/10/05
10 Amber Rolfzen vs. Hofstra 12/514
Individual - 4 sets

13 Stephanie Thater vs. Ohio State 121491
Individual - 5 sets

13 ToniaTauke vs. Pepperdine 12/11/98
Team - 3 sets

20 vs. Ohio State 12/8/00
Team - 4 sets

23 vs. Hawaii 12/14/00
Team - 5 sets

33 Penn State 12/12/86

Postseason Match Blocks (Rally Scoring)
Individual - 3 sets

10 Melissa Elmervs. Duke 12/3/05
10 Melissa Elmer vs. Florida 12/10/05
10 Amber Rolfzen vs. Hofstra 12/514
Individual - 4 sets

10 Greichaly Cepero at Kansas State 12/1/01
10 Jenny Kropp vs. Colorado State 1217101
10 Tracy Stalls vs. American 12/1/06
Individual - 5 sets

10 Melissa Elmervs. USC 12/11/04
Team - 3 sets

19.5 vs. Hofstra 12/514
Team - 4 sets

18  atKansas State 12/1/01
18 vs. Colorado State 12/7/01
Team - 5 sets

20 vs.USC 12/11/04

92

HISTORY AND RECORDS N



2023 NEBRASKA VOLLEYBALL

NCAA TOURNAMENT SEASON/CAREER RECORDS

Postseason Season Kills Postseason Career Matches Played Postseason Career Assists
1. 119 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 1998 | 1. 24 Lauren Stivrins 2017-21 | 1. 803 Nicklin Hames 2018-21
2. 106  SarahPavan 2006 | 2. 23 Mikaela Foecke 201518 | 2. 699 Kelly Hunter 201317
3. 104 Allison Weston 1995 23 Kenzie Maloney 201518 | 3. 687 Fiona Nepo 1995-98
4. 101 Mikaela Foecke 2018 | 4 2 Jordan Larson 2005-08 | 4. 670 Greichaly Cepero 1999-2002
5. 94 Enid Schonewise 1986 21 Rachel Schwartz 200508 | 5. 535 Christy Johnson 1991-95
21 Annika Albrecht 201417
Postseason Season Attacks 21 Nicklin Hames 2018-22 | Postseason Career Aces
1. 317 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 1998 1. 36 Jordan Larson 2005-08
2. 246 MadiKubik 2021 | Postseason Career Sets Played 2. 26 Mikaela Foecke 201518
3. 237 Sarah Pavan 2006 | 1. 96 Lauren Stivrins 2017-21 | 3. 21 Nicklin Hames 2018-22
4. 235 Mikaela Foecke 2018 | 2. 82 Mikaela Foecke 201518 | 4. 18 Jennifer Saleaumua 2002-05
5. 234 Jordan Larson 2006 82 Kenzie Maloney 201518 | 5. 17 Val Novak 1987-90
4. 76 Nicklin Hames 2018-22 17 Sarah Pavan 2004-07
Postseason Season Assists 575 Annika Albrecht 2014-17 17 Kayla Banwarth 2007-10
1. 307 Christy Johnson 1995 .
2. 296  Rachel Holloway 2006 | Postseason Career Kills Postseason Career Digs
3. 287 Fiona Nepo 1998 | 1. 309 Mikaela Foecke 201518 | 1. 253 Kayla Banwarth 2007-10
4. 280  Greichaly Cepero 2000 | 2. 304  SarahPavan 2004-07 | 2. 238  Jordan Larson 2005-08
5. 274 Kelly Hunter 2015 | 3. 252 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 1997-2001 | 3. 234 Nicklin Hames 2018-22
4. 238 Jordan Larson 200508 | 4. 224 Kenzie Maloney 2015-18
Postseason Season Aces 5. 227 Allison Weston 1992-95 | 5. 219 DaniBushoom 2003-06
1. 13 Kenzie Maloney 2017 .
2. 12 Jordan Larson 2006 | Postseason Career Kills Per Set Postseason Career Blocks
12 Jordan Larson 2007 | 1. 527  Allison Weston 1992-95 | 1. 112 Amber Holmquist 1999-2002
4. 10 Becki Bolli 1989 | 2. 4.64  LisaReitsma 199497 | 2. 106  Tracy Stalls 2004-07
10 Kim Behrends 2000 | 3. 4.58  Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 1997-2001 | 3. 97 Melissa Elmer 2002-05
10 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 2001 | 4. 447  CrisHall 1988-91 | 4. 91 Lauren Stivrins 2017-21
10 Keonilei Akana 2021 | 5. 441 SarahPavan 200407 | 5. 78 Jenny Kropp 1998-2001
10 Kenzie Knuckles 2021
Postseason Career Attacks Postseason Career Solo Blocks
Postseason Season Digs 1. 749 Mikaela Foecke 201518 | 1. 20 Greichaly Cepero 1999-2002
1. 115 Dani Bushoom 2006 | 2. 680 Sarah Pavan 200407 | 2. 16 Jordan Larson 2005-08
2. 108  Justine Wong-Orantes 2015 | 3. 646 Jordan Larson 200508 | 3. 15 Amber Holmquist 1999-2002
3. 89 Jordan Larson 2006 | 4. 644 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 1997-2001 | 4. 13 Virginia Stahr 1986-89
4. 84 Kenzie Maloney 2018 | 5. 584 Kadie Rolfzen 2013-16 | 5. 12 Megan Korver 1996-98
5. 82 Lexi Rodriguez 2021
Postseason Career Attack Pct. (minimum 50 kitis)
Postseason Season Blocks 1. 384  Cecilia Hall 2012-15
1. 41 Tonia Tauke 1998 | 2. .377  lauren Stivrins 2017-21
2. 40 Amber Holmquist 2000 | 3. .376  BrianaHolman 2016-17
3. 39 Melissa Elmer 2005 | 4. .352  Amanda Gates 2005-08
4. 36 Allison Weston 1995 | 5. 346 AmberHolmquist 1999-2002
36 Jenny Kropp 2000
Postseason Season Solo Blocks
1.9 Tonia Tauke 1998
9 Greichaly Cepero 2000
3.7 Jordan Larson 2006
7 Amanda Gates 2008
5.6 Greichaly Cepero 2001
6 Melissa Elmer 2004
6 Jordan Larson 2007




2023 NEBRASKA VOLLEYBALL

BOB DEVAN EY SPO RTS CE NTER RECO RDS (OPENED FOR VOLLEYBALL IN 2013)

Kills Service Aces Annual Attendance
Individual - 3 sets Individual - 3 sets Year Matches Attendance Avg  NCAA Rank
21 Kelsey Robinson vs. Minnesota 10/4/13 | 6  Annika Albrechtvs. Rutgers 10/30/15 | 1985 15 14,443 963 N/A
21 Kelsey Robinson vs. Texas 12114113 Individual - 4 sets 1986 16 14,058 879 N/A
Individual - 4 sets 5 Tyanna Omazic (Missouri) 121719 | 1987 17 12,249 721 N/A
27 Stephanie Samedy (Minnesota) 2/19/21 Individual - 5 sets 1988 15 20,214 1,348 N/A
Individual - 5 sets 5 Megan Yett (Utah) 9/11/21 | 1989 19 34,400 1,811 N/A
29 Kelsey Robinson vs. Wisconsin 10/5/13 | Team - 3 sets 1990 18 54,554 3,031 1st
Team - 3 sets 11 vs.Denver 9112114 | 1991 15 49,828 3,322 st
54 Stanford 8/31/14 | Team -4 sets 1992 13 42,151 3,242 1st
54 vs.Florida State 12/4/121 11 vs.lowa 10/3/18 | 1993 14 35,009 2,501 2nd
Team - 4 sets Team - 5 sets 1994 17 60,028 3,531 2nd
71 Minnesota 10/23/15 | 10 Utah 9/11/21 | 1995 14 53,604 3,829 2nd
Team - 5 sets 1996 10 36,912 3,691 2nd
77 Ohio State 10/4114 Digs 1997 17 60,551 3,562 2nd
Individual - 3 sets 1998 18 69,594 3,866 2nd
Attacks 24 Justine Wong-Orantes vs. TCU 121316 | 1999 19 71,376 3,767 2nd
Individual - 3 sets Individual - 4 sets 2000 19 80,252 4,224 2nd
51 Madi Kubik vs. Maryland 11112/21 | 33 Katie Mosher (Florida State) 8/29/14 | 2001 16 69,053 4,316 2nd
Individual - 4 sets Individual - 5 sets 2002 18 79,024 4,390 2nd
82 Jacqueline Quade (lllinois) 10/27/18 | 45  Carissa Barnes (A&M-Corpus Christi vs.Tulsa) 8/27/22 2003 1 63,587 4,239 3rd
Individual - 5 sets Team - 3 sets 2004 16 69,378 4,336 2nd
68 Sarah Wilhite (Minnesota) 10/23/16 | 79 Ohio State 9/24/22 | 2005 20 119383 5,969 2nd
68 Dani Drews (Utah) 911/21 | Team -4 sets 2006 19 78,598 4137 2nd
Team - 3 sets 104 Illinois 1027718 | 200718 92,517 5140 2nd
145 vs. Florida State 12/4/21 | Team -5 sets 2008 15 71,539 4,769 2nd
Team - 4 sets 104 vs. Penn State 112118 | 2009 18 93,554 5197 2nd
203 vs. llinois 10/27/18 201015 69,479 4,632 2nd
Team- 5 sets Blocks 2011 15 61,975 4,132 2nd
211 Penn State 1112118 | Individual - 3 sets 2012 18 77,164 4,281 2nd
- . 2013 19 155,324 8,175 1st
13 Cecilia Hall vs. Michigan 1122114 2014 18 145493 8083 Ist
Attack Percentage (minimum 10 kills) Individual - 4 sets ' '

., ! ) 2015 18 147,714 8,206 1st

Individual - 3 sets 13 Callie Schwarzenbach vs. New Mexico 9114118
; - 2016 19 155,986 8,210 1st
.800 Mikaela Foecke vs. Rutgers (12-0-15) 11/12/17 | Individual - 5 sets

. . ' ) 2017 17 139,432 8,202 1st
Individual - 4 sets 10 Haleigh Nelson (Wisconsin) 10/5/13 2018 91 172.307 8205 Ist
.850 Lauren Stivrins vs. Maryland (18-1-20) 2/5/121 10  Cecilia Hall vs. Northwestern 1112113 ' !

- : ! 2019 19 155,531 8,186 1st
Individual - 5 sets 10 Briana Holman vs. Minnesota 10/23/16 2020 7 (No attendance due to Big Ten COVID policies)
.583 Briana Holman vs. Penn State (17-3-24) 12/9/16 | 10  Lauren Stivrins vs. Penn State 112118 9 P

. 2021 18 147,104 8,172 st

Team - 3 sets 10 Lindsay Krause vs. Omaha 9/3/121 2022 19 155618 8.190 Ist
.576 vs. Oral Roberts (38-4-59) 91117 | Team - 3 sets ' !
Team - 4 sets 19.5 vs. Hofstra 1215114
373 vs.lowa (58-14-118) 10/3/18 | Team -4 sets Top 10 Attendance Marks
Team - 5 sets 20.0 Minnesota 2/19/21 | No. _ Attendance Opponent Date
289 Utah (69-23-159) 12/6/14 | Team -5 sets 1. 8,632 Stanford 9/18/19

20.0 vs. Penn State 112118 | 2. 8,585 Penn State 10/3/14
Assists 3. 8,569 Florida State 8/29/14
Individual - 3 sets 4, 8,562 Stanford 8/31/14
46 MadiBugg (Stanford) 8/31/14 5. 8,561 Penn State 11/30/13
Individual - 4 sets 6. 8,539 Colgate 911314
56 Alexis Viliumas (Illinois) 10/18/14 7. 8,515 Minnesota 10/23/15
Individual - 5 sets 8. 8,493 Wisconsin 10124115
65 Kelly Hunter vs. Minnesota 10/23/16 9. 8,476 Wisconsin 10/21/16
Team - 3 sets 10. 8,462 Indiana 11/8/14
53  Stanford 8/31/14
Team - 4 sets Note: Only includes matches since the Devaney Center was
65  Minnesota 10/23/15 reconfigured for volleyball in 2013.
Team - 5 sets
74 Ohio State 10/4/14
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OPPONENT RECORDS

NEBRASKA'S OPPONENT MATCH RECORDS

Most Kills Highest Attack Percentage Most Service Errors

Team 410 atPurdue 1112111 | 23 Stanford 9113/22

87  vs.USC 12/11/04 | 376 Wisconsin 10/5/19 | 20  Ohio State 924122

77 Florida 12/8/01 | 371 atTexas 10/24/07 | 16  atKansas 10/8/03

77  Ohio State 10/4/14 | 365 Stanford 8/31/14 | 16  Wisconsin 10/5/13

77 GeorgiaTech 9/14/03 | .342 Texas 12112109

76 atTexas 10/20/04 | .336 vs.Texas 411921 | Fewest Service Errors

76 lllinois 9/11/10 | .335 atMinnesota 11/10/13 | 0 vs.Valparaiso 12/5/03

76  atIndiana 10/6/12 | .333 atTexas 11/19/08 | 0 vs.Northern lowa 12/5/09

75  atlong Beach State 9/1/21 | .331 atMichigan 10/12/14 | 0 TexasTech 10/20/10

75  atTexas 11/26/05 | .331 atWisconsin 11/24/19 | 0 vs.Florida State 12/4121

75  atTexas 10/18/06

Individual Lowest Attack Percentage Most Digs

31 Aury Cruz, Florida 12/8/01 | -.132 vs. Louisiana-Monroe 8/30/13 | 129 vs.USC 12/11/04

30  Bethany Howden, Texas 11/12/03 | -.108 Delaware State 1211122 107 at Minnesota 10/30/21

30  Keao Burdine, USC 12/11/04 | -.089 atlowa State 10/30/04 | 106 Missouri 10/15/03

28 Jacqueline Quade, lllinois 12/13/18 | -.088 Middle Tennessee State 9/2/06 | 105 UCLA 12/12/03

27 Jenilee Rathje, Michigan State 9/30/11 | -.072 Alabama A&M 12/2/05 | 104 lllinois 10/27/18

27 Stephanie Samedy, Minnesota 2/19/21 | -.070 lowa 1111122

27 Dani Drews, Utah 9/11/21 | -.068 Creighton 9/29/02 | Fewest Digs

26 Taryn Koth, Creighton 9/6/18 | -.064 Oral Roberts 9/1/17 | 14 Oral Roberts 91117

26 TemiThomas-Ailara, Northwestern 11/6/22 | -.062 Indiana 114117 | 17 Indiana 11/8/14
-.055 Texas Tech 11/3/04 | 18  lowa 3/20/21

Fewest Kills 19 Maryland 11/8117

12 Louisiana-Monroe 8/3013 | Most Assists 19 Rutgers 11/3118

14 Indiana 114117 | 80  vs.USC 12/11/04 | 19  Montana State 9116116

16 Alabama A&M 12/2/05 | 74  GeorgiaTech 9/14/03

17 atRutgers 9/30/22 | 74  Ohio State 10/4/14 | Most Blocks

17  lowa 11/11/22 | 73  atTexas 11/26/05 | 24  vs.Wisconsin 12/18/21
73 atTexas 10/18/06 | 20  Minnesota 219121

Most Attacking Errors 73 lllinois 9/11/10 | 18.5 atMaryland 10/2/22

50  Baylor 11/17/01 17 atKansas State 11/25109

44 atTexas A&M 1014/01 | Fewest Assists 17 Penn State 12/9/16

42  atColorado 11/26/03 | 11 Alabama A&M 12/2/05

38 Missouri 10/3/01 | 12 Louisiana-Monroe 8/30/13 | Fewest Blocks

38  SantaClara 9/12/03 | 14 Indiana 11/4/17 | 0 lowa State 11/13/02

38 vs.USC 12/11/04 | 15  vs.Louisiana Lafayette 9/4/09 | 0  atMissouri 11/27102

38 atTexas 11/26/05 | 15 atRutgers 9/30/22 | 0 South Dakota State 11/30/07

38 Michigan 114111 0  atColorado 11/13/10
Most Service Aces 0 atlowa 11122111

Fewest Attacking Errors 10 UCLA 9/9/01 | 0 lowal 1112112

6 atPurdue 11/12/11 | 10  atPurdue 10/26/19 | 0  Fairfield 12/6/13

8  vs.Texas 12/15M16 | 10  Utah 9/11/21 | 0 Colgate 9/13114

9 Wisconsin 10/5/19 | 9 atKansas State 11/15/03 | 0  Ball State 1216119

11 atTexas 10/24/07 | 9 Kansas 11/12/04 | 0 Delaware State 1211122

11 atTexasTech 10/1/08 | 9 at Penn State 10/29/11

11 Colorado 9/18/10 | 9 vs.lllinois 12/13/18

11 Texas 12114113 | 9 vs.Stanford 1211518

Most Attacks Fewest Service Aces

260 vs. USC 12111/04 | 0 67times

224 Missouri 10/15/03

211 Penn State 10/28/12

211 Penn State 112118

205 atMinnesota 11/23/16

Fewest Attacks

71 Montana State 9/16/16

76 atTexasTech 10/1/08

77 TexasTech 11/22/08

77 Maryland 2/6/21

77 lowa 3/20/21
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ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

Kills 2018  Mikaela Foecke 3.86 | 2007 Rachel Holloway 1,358 | 1996  Jaime Krondak 37
1983  Cathy Noth 385 | 2019  LexiSun 3.57 | 2008 SydneyAnderson 1,369 | 1997  Fiona Nepo 32
1984  Cathy Noth 420 | 2020* LexiSun 3.64 | 2009 SydneyAnderson 1,314 | 1998  Jaime Krondak 37
1985  Enid Schonewise 363 | 2021 MadiKubik 349 | 2010 Lauren Cook 657 | 1999  Lindsay Wischmeier 30
1986  Enid Schonewise 493 | 2022 Madi Kubik 31 2011 Lauren Cook 1,169 | 2000 Kim Behrends 36
1987  Kathi DeBoer 529 2012  Lauren Cook 1,372 | 2007  Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 44
1988  Linda Barsness 465 | Attack Percentage 2013 Mary Pollmiller 1,279 | 2002  Jennifer Saleaumua 30
1989  Eileen Shannon 479 | 1983  Karen Dahlgren .388 | 2014 Mary Pollmiller 1,211 | 2003  Michelle Lynch 47
1990  Cris Hall 403 | 1984  Cathy Noth 398 | 2015  Kelly Hunter 1,501 | 2004 Christina Houghtelling 26
1991  Stephanie Thater 426 | 1985 Karen Dahlgren 371 | 2016 Kelly Hunter 1,315 | 2005 Jordan Larson 41
1992  Eileen Shannon 328 | 1986 Karen Dahlgren 392 | 2017 Kelly Hunter 1,244 | 2006 Jordan Larson 53
1993  Allison Weston 500 | 1987 Virginia Stahr 397 | 2018  Nicklin Hames 1,395 | 2007  Jordan Larson 53
1994 Allison Weston 514 | 1988 Virginia Stahr 404 2019  Nicklin Hames 1,295 | 2008 Jordan Larson 39
1995  Allison Weston 487 | 1989  Virginia Stahr 440 | 2020* Nicklin Hames 720 | 2009 Tara Mueller 31
1996  Lisa Reitsma 611 1990  Stephanie Thater 381 2021  Nicklin Hames 1,226 | 2010 Lauren Cook/Tara Mueller 27
1997  Lisa Reitsma 561 | 1991  Stephanie Thater 353 | 2022 Nicklin Hames 448 | 2011  Gina Mancuso/Hannah Werth 17
1998  Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 518 | 1992  Stephanie Thater 346 2012 Gina Mancuso 34
1999  Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 580 | 1993  Allison Weston 371 | Assists Per Set 2013 Kelsey Robinson 32
2000  Laura Pilakowski 430 | 1994  Peggy Meyer 385 | 1985 Tisha Delaney 11.84 | 2014  AnnikaAlbrecht 36
2001  Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 459 | 1995  Allison Weston 380 | 1986  Tisha Delaney 12.57 | 2015  Annika Albrecht 41
2002  Laura Pilakowski 380 | 1996 ToniaTauke .326 | 1987  Lori Endicott 11.34 | 2016  AnnikaAlbrecht 28
2003  Jennifer Saleaumua 370 | 1997 ToniaTauke/Katie Jahnke 302 | 1988  Lori Endicott 13.37 | 2017  Mikaela Foecke 39
2004  Sarah Pavan 481 | 1998  Megan Korver .358 | 1989  Val Novak 13.74 | 2018 Mikaela Foecke 46
2005  Sarah Pavan 443 | 1999  Amber Holmquist 373 | 1990  Val Novak 12.77 | 2019  Nicklin Hames 26
2006  Sarah Pavan 586 | 2000 Amber Holmquist 406 | 1991 Nikki Stricker 12.66 | 2020* Lexi Sun 26
2007  Sarah Pavan 498 | 2001 Amber Holmquist 388 | 1992  Nikki Stricker 11.20 | 2021 Keonilei Akana 42
2008  Jordan Larson 463 | 2002  Amber Holmquist 402 | 1993 Nikki Stricker 12.80 | 2022  Whitney Lauenstein 28
2009  Hannah Werth 343 | 2003  Melissa Elmer 352 | 1994 Christy Johnson 14.17
2010  Lindsey Licht 303 | 2004 Melissa Elmer 345 | 1995  Christy Johnson 13.90 | Digs
2011 Gina Mancuso 407 | 2005 Melissa Elmer 383 | 1996  Fiona Nepo 13.66 | 1983  Erin Dean 335
2012 Gina Mancuso 428 | 2006  Tracy Stalls 400 | 1997  Fiona Nepo 13.58 | 1984  Cathy Noth 281
2013 Kelsey Robinson 530 | 2007 Tracy Stalls 473 | 1998  Fiona Nepo 13.79 | 1985 Annie Adamczak 354
2014 Kadie Rolfzen 405 | 2008  Kori Cooper 396 | 1999 Jill McWilliams 6.47 | 1986 Tisha Delaney 362
2015  Kadie Rolfzen 412 | 2009  Kori Cooper 372 | 2000  Greichaly Cepero 11.90 | 1987  Kathi DeBoer 372
2016  Kadie Rolfzen 370 | 2010 Brooke Delano 406 | 2001  Greichaly Cepero 12.43 | 1988 Val Novak 350
2017 Mikaela Foecke 441 | 2011 Brooke Delano 331 | 2002  Greichaly Cepero 12.46 | 1989  Virginia Stahr 298
2018  Mikaela Foecke 514 | 2012 Meghan Haggerty 333 | 2003  Michelle Lynch 721 | 1990 Eileen Shannon 283
2019 LexiSun 425 | 2013 Kelsey Robinson 318 | 2004  DaniBusboom 13.10 | 1991  Cris Hall 357
2020* Lexi Sun 240 | 2014  Kelsey Fien 267 | 2005  Maggie Griffin 7.49 | 1992 Eileen Shannon 254
2021 Madi Kubik 412 | 2015  Amber Rolfzen .358 | 2006  Rachel Holloway 13.42 | 1993  Maria Hedbeck 359
2022 Madi Kubik 339 | 2016 Briana Holman 350 | 2007  Rachel Holloway 13.58 | 1994  Kelly Aspegren 320
2017  Briana Holman .358 | 2008  SydneyAnderson 11.60 | 1995  Billie Winsett 290
Kills Per Set 2018  Lauren Stivrins 421 2009  SydneyAnderson 11.53 | 1997 Kate Cmich 390
1990  Cris Hall 3.84 | 2019 Lauren Stivrins 374 | 2010 Lauren Cook 6.08 | 1997 Mandy Monson 338
1991  Stephanie Thater 3.87 | 2020* Lauren Stivrins 468 | 2011 Lauren Cook 11.03 | 1998  Jaime Krondak 290
1992  Stephanie Thater 3.88 | 2021 Kayla Caffey 363 | 2012 Lauren Cook 1115 | 1999  Mandy Monson 383
1993 Allison Weston 459 | 2022  Bekka Allick 326 | 2013 Mary Pollmiller 10.75 | 2000 Angie Oxley 327
1994 Allison Weston 4.99 2014 Mary Pollmiller 10.26 | 20017 Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 327
1995  Allison Weston 4.59 | Assists 2015 Kelly Hunter 11.64 | 2002 Lindsay Wischmeier 346
1996 Lisa Reitsma 5.05 | 1985 Tisha Delaney 1,172 | 2016  Kelly Hunter 11.24 | 2003  Jennifer Saleaumua 441
1997  Lisa Reitsma 475 | 1986 Tisha Delaney 1,433 | 2017  Kelly Hunter 10.72 | 2004  Amanda McCormick 480
1998  Nancy Metcalf (Meendering) 4.84 | 1987  Lori Endicott 1,350 | 2018 Nicklin Hames 10.49 | 2005 Jennifer Saleaumua 436
1999  Nancy Metcalf (Meendering)  5.09 | 1988  Lori Endicott 1,524 | 2019  Nicklin Hames 10.89 | 2006 DaniBushoom 580
2000  Laura Pilakowski 430 | 1989 Val Novak 1,608 | 2020* Nicklin Hames 10.91 | 2007 Christina Houghtelling 383
2001  Nancy Metcalf (Meendering)  4.29 | 1990  Val Novak 1,533 | 2021  Nicklin Hames 10.75 | 2008 Kayla Banwarth 470
2002  Laura Pilakowski 376 | 1991  Nikki Stricker 1,367 | 2022  Nicklin Hames 5.74 | 2009 Kayla Banwarth 570
2003  Jennifer Saleaumua 3.27 | 1992  Nikki Stricker 997 2010  Kayla Banwarth 520
2004  Sarah Pavan 4.54 | 1993  Nikki Stricker 1,395 | Service Aces 2011 Lara Dykstra 399
2005  Sarah Pavan 3.82 | 1994  Christy Johnson 1,460 | 1983  Mary Buysse 65 | 2012 Hannah Werth 390
2006  Sarah Pavan 5.10 | 1995  Christy Johnson 1,432 | 1984  Mary Buysse 69 | 2013 Justine Wong-Orantes 399
2007  Sarah Pavan 4.83 | 1996 FionaNepo 1,653 | 1985 Tisha Delaney 40 | 2014  Justine Wong-Orantes 454
2008  Jordan Larson 3.92 | 1997 Fiona Nepo 1,602 | 1986 Tisha Delaney 49 | 2015 Justine Wong-Orantes 555
2009  Hannah Werth 3.18 | 1998  Fiona Nepo 1,531 1987  Virginia Stahr 63 | 2016  Justine Wong-Orantes 482
2010  Lindsey Licht 2.81 | 1999 Jill McWilliams 725 | 1988 Virginia Stahr 44 | 2017  Kenzie Maloney 452
2011 Gina Mancuso 3.60 | 2000 Greichaly Cepero 1,297 | 1989 Val Novak 58 | 2018 Kenzie Maloney 536
2012 Gina Mancuso 3.48 | 2001 Greichaly Cepero 1,342 | 1990 Val Novak 45 | 2019  Kenzie Knuckles 444
2013 Kelsey Robinson 445 | 2002 Greichaly Cepero 1,246 | 1991  KimTonniges 36 | 2020* Kenzie Knuckles 232
2014 Kadie Rolfzen 3.55 | 2003 Michelle Lynch 843 | 1992 laura Luther 34 | 2021  LexiRodriguez 524
2015 Kadie Rolfzen 3.30 | 2004 DaniBusboom 1,389 | 1993  KellyAspegren 51 | 2022 Lexi Rodriguez 464
2016  Kadie Rolfzen 3.16 | 2005 Maggie Griffin 869 | 1994  Kelly Aspegren 45
2017  Mikaela Foecke 3.53 | 2006 Rachel Holloway 1,503 | 1995 Maria Hedbeck 29
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ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

Digs Per Set

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
20M
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020*
2021
2022

Cris Hall

Cris Hall

Eileen Shannon
Maria Hedbeck
Kelly Aspegren
Billie Winsett
Kate Crnich
Mandy Monson
Mandy Monson
Mandy Monson
Angie Oxley

Nancy Metcalf (Meendering)

Lindsay Wischmeier
Jennifer Saleaumua
Amanda McCormick
Jennifer Saleaumua
Dani Busboom
Christina Houghtelling
Kayla Banwarth

Kayla Banwarth

Kayla Banwarth

Lara Dykstra

Hannah Werth
Justine Wong-Orantes
Justine Wong-Orantes
Justine Wong-Orantes
Justine Wong-Orantes
Kenzie Maloney
Kenzie Maloney
Kenzie Knuckles
Kenzie Knuckles

Lexi Rodriguez

Lexi Rodriguez

Total Blocks

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
20M
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Karen Dahlgren
Karen Dahlgren
Karen Dahlgren
Karen Dahlgren
Carla Baker
Virginia Stahr
Virginia Stahr
Stephanie Thater
Stephanie Thater
Stephanie Thater
Jen McFadden
Allison Weston
Allison Weston
Megan Korver
Lisa Reitsma
Tonia Tauke

Nancy Metcalf (Meendering)

Amber Holmquist
Amber Holmquist
Amber Holmquist
Melissa Elmer
Melissa Elmer
Melissa Elmer
Tracy Stalls

Tracy Stalls
Amanda Gates
Brooke Delano
Brooke Delano
Brooke Delano
Hayley Thramer
Cecilia Hall
Meghan Haggerty
Amber Rolfzen
Amber Rolfzen
Briana Holman

2.69
325
2.65
345
31
2.74
3.30
325
3.06
3.42
2.87
3.06
3.36
3.90
4.53
376
5.04
3.95
4.12
4.96
4.81
3.59
3.31
3.50
3.85
4.55
423
3.62
4.03
3.83
3.52
433
426

129
161
129
139
145
142
140
197
185
161
154
105
144
185
153
188
153
220
190
197
169
200
250
162
116
133
119
153
103
140
140
140
182
161
142

2018  Callie Schwarzenbach
2019  Callie Schwarzenbach
2020* Lauren Stivrins

2021 Kayla Caffey

2022 Kaitlyn Hord

Blocks Per Set

1990  Stephanie Thater
1991  Stephanie Thater
1992  Stephanie Thater
1993  Jen McFadden

1994 Jen McFadden

1995  Allison Weston

1996 Megan Korver

1997 Megan Korver/Lisa Reitsma
1998  Tonia Tauke

1999  Amber Holmquist
2000  Amber Holmquist
2001 Amber Holmquist
2002  Amber Holmquist
2003 Melissa Elmer

2004  Melissa Elmer

2005 Melissa Elmer

2006  Tracy Stalls

2007  Tracy Stalls

2008 Amanda Gates

2009  Brooke Delano

2010  Brooke Delano

2011 Hayley Thramer
2012 Hayley Thramer
2013 Cecilia Hall

2014 Cecilia Hall

2015  Amber Rolfzen

2016  Amber Rolfzen

2017  Briana Holman

2018  Callie Schwarzenbach
2019  Callie Schwarzenbach
2020* Callie Schwarzenbach
2021 Kayla Caffey

2022 Kaitlyn Hord

Pre-2001: Side-out scoring to 15 points;
2001-2007: Rally scoring to 30 points;
2008-present: Rally scoring to 25 points.

SEASON LEADERS

177
128

64
118
175

1.67
1.68
1.92
1.86
1.18
1.36
1.53
1.30
1.72
1.75
1.98
1.82
2.01
1.59
1.89
2.17
1.41
1.13
1.14
1.09
1.42
1.08
1.17
1.31
1.29
1.58
1.38
1.16
1.33
1
1.14
1
1.61

*2020 season shortened to conference play only

and played in spring 2021

ALL-TIME RECORD BY MONTH (ncAA ErRA)

Year Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Total
1982 11-2 10-2 541 11 27-6
1983 1341 5-2 11-0 0-1 29-4
1984 9-0 11-3 5-0 21 274
1985 11-2 7-0 8-0 2-1 28-3
1986 10-3 8-1 7-1 41 29-6
1987 13-0 10-1 5-3 2-1 30-5
1988 11-2 9-1 7-1 11 285
1989 1-0 9-0 8-1 7-2 41 29-4
1990 12-1 8-1 10-0 2-1 323
1991 2-0 8-3 7-0 8-1 2-1 27-5
1992 8-2 7-0 6-3 11 22-6
1993 12-1 52 7-2 11 256
1994 13-0 8-0 8-0 2-1 311
1995 11 11-0 7-0 8-0 5-0 32-1
1996 31 71 8-1 9-0 31 30-4
1997 21 9-1 4.4 10-0 21 27-7
1998 11-0 10-0 7-1 41 322
1999 0-2 10-1 7-2 8-0 2-1 27-6
2000 130 8-0 7-0 6-0 34-0
2001 2-0 8-1 9-0 9-0 31 31-2
2002 1-0 10-1 9-0 8-0 31 31-2
2003 30 8-1 7-2 8-1 2-1 28-5
2004 10-1 9-0 80 31 302
2005 2-0 10-0 9-0 7-1 5-1 332
2006 1-0 12-0 7-0 7-1 6-0 331
2007 30 9-0 8-1 80 2-1 302
2008 2-0 10-0 8-1 7-1 4-1 313
2009 11 9-3 6-2 7-0 31 26-7
2010 21 11-0 71 7-0 21 29-3
2011 2-0 8-1 8-1 6-2 11 255
2012 30 8-2 7-1 7-3 11 26-7
2013 21 71 7-2 7-2 31 26-7
2014 0-2 8-1 54 72 31 23-10
2015 30 8-1 7-3 80 6-0 324
2016 2-0 10-0 8-1 71 41 313
2017 0-2 111 7-1 8-0 6-0 32-4
2018 31 10-0 35 9-0 41 29-7
2019 2-0 8-1 6-2 9-1 31 28-5
2020* 16-3
2021 2-0 63 8-2 5-2 51 26-8
2022 3-0 8-1 8-1 5-3 2-1 26-6
Total 48-13 390-39 300-51 297-35 117-35  1,152-173
Pct. (.787) (.909) (.855) (.895) (.770) (.869)

*The 2020 season was played in the spring of 2021 and Nebraska went 2-0 in January, 5-1 in
February, 7-1in March and 2-1 in April

FEWEST POINTS ALLOWED (RALLY SCORING)

In a Set (Excluding Set 5)

4 2 times (vs. Louisiana-Monroe, 8/30/13; vs. Missouri State, 9/15/18)

In a Match

32 2 times (vs. Maryland, 10/31/15; vs. Rutgers, 11/12/17)

FRESHMAN SEASON RECORDS (ALL-TIME)

Sets Played 133 Nicklin Hames, 2018
133 Callie Schwarzenbach, 2018

Matches Played 36 5 tied

(Foecke, 2015; Stivrins, Sweet 2017; Hames, Schwarzenbach 2018)

Kills 481 Sarah Pavan, 2004
Kills Per Set 454 Sarah Pavan, 2004
Total Attacks 1,116 Eileen Shannon, 1989
Attack Percentage .388 Karen Dahlgren, 1983
Assists 1,503 Rachel Holloway, 2006
Service Aces 41 Jordan Larson, 2005
Digs 524 Lexi Rodriguez, 2021
Digs Per Set 433 Lexi Rodriguez, 2021
Solo Blocks 33 Jen McFadden, 1993
Block Assists 165 Callie Schwarzenbach, 2018
Total Blocks 177 Callie Schwarzenbach, 2018
Blocks Per Set 1.86 Jen McFadden, 1993
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SEASON LEADERS

ANNUAL SEASON TOTALS
Kills 2012 14.05 2000 1678 1988 1820 2018 215 2006 16.89 1994 2.37
1983 1679 2013 1437 2001 1575 1989 1885 2019 125 2007 16.38 1995  3.06
1984 1670 2014 1325 2002 1532 1990 1762 2020* 104 2008 14.69 1996 342
1985 1599 2015 14.52 2003 1748 1991 1686 2021 181 2009 15.97 1997 3.31
1986 1913 2016 1443 2004 1657 1992 1425 2022 128 2010 15.72 1998 3.93
1987 1741 2017 1422 2005 1823 1993 1882 2011 15.01 1999 374
1988 1925 2018 13.32 2006 1863 1994 1619 Aces Per Set 2012 1437 2000 4.15
1989 2031 2019 1379 2007 1691 1995 1689 1983 2.79 2013 1440 2001 4.18
1990 1963 2020* 14.02 2008 1578 1996 1886 1984  2.34 2014 14.40 2002 3.83
1991 1790 2021 13.86 2009 1568 1997 1956 1985 2.14 2015 15.88 2003 3.17
1992 1460 2022 13.41 2010 1505 1998 1860 1986 232 2016 1526 2004 4.02
1993 1732 2011 1426 1999 1908 1987  2.39 2017 15.23 2005 4.2
1994 1765 Attack Percentage 2012 1617 2000 1762 1988 218 2018 15.79 2006 3.13
1995 1774 1983 295 2013 1597 2001 1834 1989  2.06 2019 1515 2007 2.80
1996 2019 1984 307 2014 1476 2002 1642 1990 1.84 2020* 14.50 2008 2.57
1997 1966 1985 295 2015 1730 2003 1941 1991 177 2021 16.98 2009 238
1998 1908 1986 331 2016 1558 2004 1846 1992 191 2022 15.79 2010 3.04
1999 1870 1987 286 2017 1632 2005 1731 1993 1.92 2011 2.60
2000 1895 1988 276 2018 1651 2006 1942 1994 1.89 Blocks 2012 2.58
2001 1790 1989 310 2019 1529 2007 1687 1995 146 1983  345.0 2013 2.84
2002 1747 1990 .289 2020* 847 2008 1734 1996  1.50 1984 3555 2014 2.91
2003 1915 1991 289 2021 1547 2009 1837 1997 144 1985 295.0 2015 2.77
2004 1823 1992 269 2022 1331 2010 1698 1998 1.45 1986 552.0 2016 2.82
2005 1986 1993 273 2011 1696 1999 1.36 1987 327.0 2017 2.40
2006 2001 1994 318 Assists Per Set 2012 1767 2000 1.67 1988 321.0 2018  2.68
2007 1829 1995 314 1983 - 2013 1714 2001 1.50 1989 386.0 2019 242
2008 1714 1996 260 1984 - 2014 1699 2002 1.64 1990 384.0 2020* 2.36
2009 1685 1997 258 1985 13.71 2015 2049 2003 1.92 1991 370.5 2021 2.50
2010 1609 1998 289 1986  14.06 2016 1785 2004 157 1992 3440 2022 277
2011 1532 1999 258 1987  12.81 2017 1904 2005 1.40 1993 3575
2012 1728 2000 .312 1988 15.17 2018 2100 2006 1.52 1994 2440 Opponent
2013 1710 2001 .304 1989 15.15 2019 1803 2007 1.82 1995 3240 Attack Pct.
2014 1564 2002 322 1990 14.35 2020* 957 2008 1.31 1996 414.0 1985 .159
2015 1873 2003 249 1991 14.30 2021 2054 2009 1.13 1997 3935 1986 185
2016 1688 2004 281 1992 13.75 2022 1721 2010 1.18 1998 4525 1987 146
2017 1777 2005 .322 1993 15.89 2011 0.81 1999  426.0 1988 178
2018 1772 2006 .296 1994 15.47 Aces 2012 113 2000 4775 1989 163
2019 1641 2007 .327 1995 15.32 1983 329 2013 0.97 2001 4510 1990 135
2020* 925 2008 .270 1996 14.90 1984 267 2014 1.00 2002 3940 1991 135
2021 1677 2009 256 1997 14.70 1985 214 2015 1.09 2003 3710 1992 124
2022 1462 2010 284 1998 15.25 1986 283 2016 1.21 2004 4265 1993 140
2011 266 1999 14.70 1987 285 2017 147 2005 4775 1994 159
Kills Per Set 2012 292 2000 14.59 1988 248 2018 1.62 2006 359.5 1995 .109
1983 14.23 2013 270 2001 14.58 1989 245 2019 1.05 2007 288.5 1996 144
1984  14.65 2014 236 2002 14.87 1990 223 2020* 1.58 2008 303.5 1997 145
1985 15.99 2015 274 2003 14.94 1991 195 2021 1.50 2009 2740 1998 125
1986 15.68 2016 287 2004 15.63 1992 185 2022 1.7 2010 3280 1999 126
1987 14.63 2017 282 2005 15.72 1993 209 2011 294.0 2000 121
1988 16.89 2018 265 2006 16.20 1994 195 Digs Per Set 2012 3175 2001 .106
1989 17.07 2019 267 2007 16.42 1995 155 1983  14.04 2013 3380 2002 .109
1990 16.22 2020* .270 2008 13.37 1996 181 1984  13.38 2014 3435 2003 133
1991 16.27 2021 222 2009 13.63 1997 171 1985 16.79 2015  357.5 2004 103
1992 15.05 2022 244 2010 13.94 1998 167 1986 16.12 2016 3300 2005 .126
1993  15.89 2011 12.62 1999 155 1987  14.15 2017 300.5 2006 144
1994 17.14 Assists 2012 1315 2000 192 1988 15.96 2018  356.5 2007 153
1995 16.74 1983 - 2013 1342 2001 162 1989 15.84 2019 288.0 2008 .149
1996  16.69 1984 - 2014 12.51 2002 169 1990 14.56 2020* 155.5 2009 .153
1997 16.52 1985 1371 2015 13.41 2003 225 1991 1533 2021 303.0 2010 .145
1998 16.59 1986 1715 2016 13.32 2004 166 1992 14.69 2022 3015 2011 145
1999  16.40 1987 1524 2017 13.06 2005 162 1993 17.27 2012 196
2000 16.48 1988 1729 2018 12.41 2006 175 1994 15.72 Blocks Per Set 2013 .183
2001 16.57 1989 1803 2019 1285 2007 187 1995 1593 1983  2.92 2014 179
2002 16.96 1990 1736 2020* 12.83 2008 154 1996  15.59 1984  3.12 2015 172
2003 16.37 1991 1573 2021 12.79 2009 130 1997  16.44 1985 2.95 2016 147
2004 17.20 1992 1334 2022 12.21 2010 127 1998 16.17 1986 4.52 2017 154
2005 17.12 1993 1732 2011 9 1999 16.74 1987 2.75 2018 144
2006 17.40 1994 1593 Digs 2012 139 2000 15.32 1988 2.82 2019 152
2007 17.76 1995 1624 1983 1657 2013 115 2001 16.98 1989 3.24 2020* .168
2008 14.53 1996 1803 1984 1525 2014 118 2002 15.94 1990 3.17 2021 148
2009 14.65 1997 1749 1985 1679 2015 140 2003  16.59 1991 3.37 2022 128
2010 14.90 1998 1754 1986 1967 2016 142 2004 17.42 1992 3.55
2011 13.56 1999 1676 1987 1684 2017 184 2005 14.92 1993 3.28
Pre-2001: Side-out scoring to 15 points; 2001-2007: Rally scoring to 30 points; 2008-present: Rally scoring to 25 points. *2020 season shortened to conference play only and played in spring 2021
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